

Regd. Office:

411, Arunachal Building,
19 Barakhamba Road,
Cannaught Place New Delhi-110001

Corp. Office :

D-234, Sector-63
Noida 201301 (U.P.)

Works :

Plot no. 102, Sector-07, IIE,
Sidcul Haridwar, 249403
India

Date: - 06th November, 2023

BSE Limited Dalal Street, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 543923	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Symbol: IKIO
--	--

Sub: Submission of Published Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clippings of The Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) dated 05th November 2023 in respect of publication of Extract of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 in compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on record.

**Thanking You,
FOR IKIO Lighting Limited**

**Sandeep Kumar Agarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

AXITA COTTON LIMITED

CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059
 Registered Office: Servey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thol Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana - 382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-6358747514
 Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com
 REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter and Half Year ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	39,141.05	22,888.68	9,194.66	62,029.73	29,756.71	55,761.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	876.97	761.62	321.22	1,638.59	920.44	2,285.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	876.97	761.62	321.22	1,638.59	920.44	2,285.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	650.61	574.67	229.11	1,225.28	674.38	1,703.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	653.29	576.23	232.55	1,229.52	678.31	1,708.74
Equity Share Capital	1,956.60	1,956.60	1,956.60	1,956.60	1,956.60	1,965.60
Face value of equity share capital (Per Share)	1	1	10	1	10	1
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	3,271.35
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)						
Basic Earnings / (loss) Rs.	0.33	0.29	0.12	0.63	0.35	0.87
Diluted Earnings / (loss) Rs.	0.33	0.29	0.12	0.63	0.35	0.87

Note:

- The above Un-audited Standalone Financials Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then taken on record by Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 03, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time and regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged / and/or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
- The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".
- The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com.
- The Board of Directors had declared an interim dividend of Rs. 0.10/- per equity share (representing 10%) of Face value of Re.1/- each fully paid up for the financial year 2023-2024.

For, Axita Cotton Limited
Sd/-
Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN: 06626646

Place: Kadi
Date: November 03, 2023

POLY MEDICURE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 232B, 3rd Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate Phase III, New Delhi - 110 020,
 CIN: L40300DL1995PLC066923 Phone: 011-26321889, Fax: 011-26321894
 Website: www.polymedicure.com, E-mail: investorcare@polymedicure.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (₹ in lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	33,268.20	65,140.99	27,269.38	35,138.65	68,533.14	28,338.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,796.39	15,883.19	6,097.32	8,094.70	16,398.78	5,925.16
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,796.39	15,883.19	6,097.32	8,094.70	16,398.78	5,925.16
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,920.59	11,973.01	4,522.09	6,218.90	12,488.60	4,349.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,840.62	11,883.66	4,511.79	6,138.19	12,384.00	4,328.50
6	Equity paid up share capital	4,797.23	4,797.23	4,795.91	4,797.23	4,797.23	4,795.91
7	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 5 each) (Quarterly not annualised):						
	Basic (₹)	6.17	12.48	4.72	6.48	13.02	4.53
	Diluted (₹)	6.17	12.47	4.71	6.47	13.00	4.53

Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 4th November, 2023 and have also been limited reviewed by Statutory auditors of the company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.polymedicure.com.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Himanshu Baid
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date : 4th November 2023

IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74110DL2009PLC186958
 Registered Office: C-110 G/F Bholu Nath Nagar, Shahdara Delhi - 110032 India
 Corporate Office: A-607, Prahadnagar Trade Center Radio Mirchi Road, Vejalpur, Mahadabad-380015 Gujarat India
 Tel: 799080239; e-mail id: iflenterprises@gmail.com
 Website: www.iflenterprises.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & E-VOTING

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 and Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 read with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No.22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 and 03/2022 dated 5th May, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 in relation to extension of the framework provided in the aforementioned circulars upto 30th September, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), and other applicable provisions, including any Statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and as mentioned from time to time) a Postal Ballot Notice, seeking consent of the members on the resolutions as set out in the said Notice has been sent electronically to the members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Depository Participants/ Registrar & share transfer agent i.e. Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd., as on Friday, 03rd November, 2023 (Cut-Off Date), seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means, for the following matters:

Ordinary/Special resolution:-

- Approval of Issuance of Bonus issue of equity shares in proportion of 01 (one) equity share of Rs. 01/- each for every 10 (Ten) equity shares of Rs. 01/- each;

The dispatch of the said notice through emails has been completed on November 04th, 2023.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.iflenterprises.com and on the relevant section of website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., Bombay Stock Exchange Limited ("BSE" Limited) and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL); www.cdslindia.com. Members who have not received the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above-mentioned websites.

Members holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form, as on the Cut-off Date i.e. Friday, November 03rd, 2023, may cast their vote electronically on the business days as set out in the notice of the postal ballot through electronic voting system (remote e-voting) of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). The members are further informed that:

- The special businesses as set out in the notice of the postal ballot are to be transacted through voting by electronic means only.
- The remote e-voting begins at 09:00 A.M. (IST) on Sunday, November 05th, 2023.
- The remote e-voting ends at 05:00 P.M. (IST) on Monday, December 04th, 2023.
- The Cut-off Date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means is Friday, November 03rd, 2023.
- The members may note that (i) the remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting and the voting by electronic means shall not be allowed after the date and time mentioned under point 'c' above; and (ii) once the vote on a resolution is cast by a member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently;
- The manner of remote e-voting for members holding shares in physical mode or dematerialized mode or who have not registered their email addresses with the Company / Depository Participant, is provided in the notice of the postal ballot and available on the Company's website at www.iflenterprises.com
- Manner of registering/ updating email address:
 - Members, holding shares in physical mode are requested to get their email ids registered by visiting the following link: iflenterprises@rediffmail.com
 - Members, holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / update their email ids with their respective Depository Participants.
- For any grievance regarding e-voting, the members may write to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL), Central Depository Services (India) Limited A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futorex, Mafatal Mill Compounds, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or at email ID: helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at 022-23058542/43. Further, for e-voting queries, shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user manual available for them at the download section of <https://www.evotingindia.com/> or call at the toll-free no.: 022-23058738 and 022-23058542/43.

For and on behalf of
IFL Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Kamlesh Kanaiyalal Joshi
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 05141194

Place: Delhi
Date: 04th November, 2023

U.P. COOPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORIES FEDERATION LTD

9-A, RANA PRATAP MARG, LUCKNOW-226001
 Tel No. (0522) 2612949, (0522)2628310, Fax: (0522) 2627994
 Email: upsugarfed@yahoo.co.in | Website: www.upsugarfed.org

Short Term e-Tender Notice

Online e-bids are invited for the sale of different kind of Alcohol (SDS, Ena, matured spirit) from Cooperative Distilleries of U.P. to reputed Distilleries of India, bonafide registered users to whom license have been issued by the Excise Department and approved traders holding valid license of Excise department of the concerned State. E-bid can be uploaded upto 6.55 P.M on 20.11.2023, and Technical bid will be opened at 11.30 AM on and Financial bid at 3.30 PM on 21.11.2023. E-bid minimum EMD is Rs 100000/- EMD is variable if quoted quantity is above 01.00 lac BL. The rate at which EMD shall increase will be Rs 1.80 per BL. Total quantity for sale of Alcohol is approximately 8,11,756.5 lac BL and Tender cost Rs. 2000/- + 18% GST (Non refundable). The details for submission of e-bids will be available on the e-tender PORTAL <http://etender.up.nic.in> and also on Federation website www.upsugarfed.org since 04.11.2023 at 6.55 PM. The Managing Director Federation reserves the right to cancel any or all the e-bids without assigning any reason. The decision of the Managing Director shall be final and binding. UPSUGARFED/GM(AT)/.....84.../3C
 Date: 04.11.2023

MANAGING DIRECTOR

MADRAS FERTILIZERS LIMITED

(A Government of India Undertaking)
 Regd. Office : Manali, Chennai 600 068.
 CIN - L32201TN1966GOI005469 Web : www.madrasfert.com.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in lacs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	38525	52864	91210	91389	172515
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	335	(3440)	3074	(3105)	11339
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	335	(3440)	3074	(3105)	11339
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	335	(3440)	2392	(3105)	8694
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	335	5558	9056	5893	11891
6	Equity Share Capital	16110	16110	16110	16110	16110
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	- Basic:	0.21	(2.14)	1.48	(1.93)	5.40
	- Diluted:	0.21	(2.14)	1.48	(1.93)	5.40

Note:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 03.11.2023 and the Statutory Auditor of the Company has issued their Limited Review Report on the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.madrasfert.com.in.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
KISHOR RUNGTA
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00231106

Place : Chennai
Date : 03.11.2023

IKIO Lighting Limited

(Formerly IKIO Lighting Private Limited)
 CIN No. L31401DL2016PLC292884
 Registered Office: 411, Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Delhi-110001

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30-Sep-2023

(Rs. In Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	3 months ended 30-Sep-2023	Preceding 3 months ended 30-Jun-2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-Sep-2022	6 months ended 30-Sep-2023	Corresponding 6 months ended 30-Sep-2022	Previous year ended 31-Mar-2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited (Refer note-3)	Un-audited	Un-audited (Refer note-3)	Audited
Total income from operations	1,179.19	1,083.56	795.89	2,262.75	1,288.45	3,587.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	260.65	186.72	144.69	447.37	218.88	658.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	260.65	186.72	144.69	447.37	218.88	658.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	182.44	138.48	111.64	320.92	167.33	500.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	182.35	138.52	111.95	320.87	167.92	501.88
Equity Share Capital	772.81	772.81	650.00	772.81	650.00	650.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				772.81	650.00	771.61
Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10 per equity share)						
-Basic (in Rs.)	2.36	1.79	1.72	4.15	2.57	7.70
-Diluted (in Rs.)	2.36	1.79	1.72	4.15	2.57	7.70

Notes to the consolidated financial results:

- IKIO Lighting Limited ("the Company" or "the Holding Company") and its subsidiaries are together referred as "the Group" in the following notes. The Holding Company conducts its operations along with its subsidiaries. The consolidated financial results are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulation).
- The consolidated unaudited financial results of the Group for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were subsequently approved by Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on November 04, 2023. These consolidated financial results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The financial information for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2022 contains consolidation of subsidiaries from September 12, 2022 to September 30, 2022 and hence is not representative of a full 6 months of consolidated financial information of the Group and is therefore not comparable to the respective periods. Further, the Comparative financial information for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and year to date results for the period April 01, 2022 to September 30, 2022 has not been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors and have been presented solely based on the information compiled by the management.

IKIO Lighting Limited
(Formerly IKIO Lighting Private Limited)
CIN No. L31401DL2016PLC292884

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30-Sep-2023

(Rs. In Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	3 months ended 30-Sep-2023	Preceding 3 months ended 30-Jun-2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-Sep-2022	6 months ended 30-Sep-2023	Corresponding 6 months ended 30-Sep-2022	Previous year ended 31-Mar-2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations	675.18	615.24	648.96	1,290.42	1,141.52	2,413.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	147.23	92.03	94.70	239.26	168.89	329.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	147.23	92.03	94.70	239.26	168.89	329.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	105.98	67.81	68.63	173.79	124.32	246.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	105.89	67.85	68.92	173.74	124.89	247.21
Equity Share Capital	772.81	772.81	650.00	772.81	650.00	650.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				772.81	650.00	361.62
Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10 per equity share)						
-Basic (in Rs.)	1.37	0.88	1.06	2.25	1.91	3.79
-Diluted (in Rs.)	1.37	0.88	1.06	2.25	1.91	3.79

Notes:

- The standalone financial results of IKIO Lighting Limited ("the Company") are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulation).
- The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were subsequently approved by Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on November 04, 2023. These financial results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Comparative financial information for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and year to date results for the period April 01, 2022 to September 30, 2022 has not been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors and have been presented solely based on the information compiled by the management.

Other notes:

- The above presentation is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly/ half yearly/ annual financial results are available on the company's website (<https://ikio.in/>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (<https://www.nseindia.com>).
- Previous period/year numbers have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
IKIO Lighting Limited
Sd/-
Hardeep Singh
Managing Director
DIN: 00118729

Registered Office:
411, Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Delhi-110001

Place: Noida
Date: November 04, 2023

THE BUSINESS DAILY. FOR DAILY BUSINESS.



FINANCIAL EXPRESS

READ TO LEAD

www.financialexpress.com



IKIO Lighting Limited

(Formerly IKIO Lighting Private Limited)
CIN No. L31401DL2016PLC292884

Registered Office: 411, Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Delhi-110001

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30-Sep-2023

(Rs. In Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
	3 months ended 30-Sep-2023	Preceding 3 months ended 30-Jun-2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-Sep-2022	6 months ended 30-Sep-2023	Corresponding 6 months ended 30-Sep-2022	Previous year ended 31-Mar-2023	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited (Refer note-3)	Un-audited	Un-audited (Refer note-3)	Audited	
Total income from operations	1,179.19	1,083.56	795.89	2,262.75	1,288.45	1,288.45	3,587.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	260.65	186.72	144.69	447.37	218.88	218.88	658.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	260.65	186.72	144.69	447.37	218.88	218.88	658.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	182.44	138.48	111.64	320.92	167.33	167.33	500.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	182.35	138.52	111.95	320.87	167.92	167.92	501.88
Equity Share Capital	772.81	772.81	650.00	772.81	650.00	650.00	650.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year							771.61
Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10 per equity share)							
-Basic (in Rs.)	2.36	1.79	1.72	4.15	2.57	2.57	7.70
-Diluted (in Rs.)	2.36	1.79	1.72	4.15	2.57	2.57	7.70

Notes to the consolidated financial results:

- IKIO Lighting Limited ("the Company" or "the Holding Company") and its subsidiaries are together referred as "the Group" in the following notes. The Holding Company conducts its operations along with its subsidiaries. The consolidated financial results are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulation).
- The consolidated unaudited financial results of the Group for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were subsequently approved by Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on November 04, 2023. These consolidated financial results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The financial information for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2022 contains consolidation of subsidiaries from September 12, 2022 to September 30, 2022 and hence is not representative of a full 6 months of consolidated financial information of the Group and is therefore not comparable to the respective periods. Further, the Comparative financial information for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and year to date results for the period April 01, 2022 to September 30, 2022 has not been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors and have been presented solely based on the information compiled by the management.

IKIO Lighting Limited
(Formerly IKIO Lighting Private Limited)
CIN No.L31401DL2016PLC292884

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30-Sep-2023

(Rs. In Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
	3 months ended 30-Sep-2023	Preceding 3 months ended 30-Jun-2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-Sep-2022	6 months ended 30-Sep-2023	Corresponding 6 months ended 30-Sep-2022	Previous year ended 31-Mar-2023	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
Total income from operations	675.18	615.24	648.96	1,290.42	1,141.52	1,141.52	2,413.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	147.23	92.03	94.70	239.26	168.89	168.89	329.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	147.23	92.03	94.70	239.26	168.89	168.89	329.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	105.98	67.81	68.63	173.79	124.32	124.32	246.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	105.89	67.85	68.92	173.74	124.89	124.89	247.21
Equity Share Capital	772.81	772.81	650.00	772.81	650.00	650.00	650.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year							361.62
Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10 per equity share)							
-Basic (in Rs.)	1.37	0.88	1.06	2.25	1.91	1.91	3.79
-Diluted (in Rs.)	1.37	0.88	1.06	2.25	1.91	1.91	3.79

- The standalone financial results of IKIO Lighting Limited ("the Company") are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulation).
- The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were subsequently approved by Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on November 04, 2023. These financial results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Comparative financial information for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and year to date results for the period April 01, 2022 to September 30, 2022 has not been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors and have been presented solely based on the information compiled by the management.

Other notes:

- The above presentation is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly/ half yearly/ annual financial results are available on the company's website (<https://ikio.in/>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (<https://www.nseindia.com>).
- Previous period/year numbers have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Registered Office: 411, Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Delhi-110001

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
IKIO Lighting Limited
SD/-
Hardeep Singh
Managing Director
DIN: 00118729

Place: Noida
Date: November 04, 2023

त्यौहार विशेष रेलगाड़ियाँ - 2023

दीपावली एवं छठ पूजा त्यौहारों के दौरान रेलयात्रियों के सुविधाजनक आवागमन हेतु उत्तर रेलवे द्वारा अन्य क्षेत्रीय रेलों के सहयोग से निम्नलिखित त्यौहार विशेष रेलगाड़ियाँ चलाई जायेंगी जिनका विवरण निम्नानुसार है-

उत्तर रेलवे नेटवर्क से यात्रा प्रारम्भ करने वाली/समाप्त करने वाली त्यौहार विशेष रेलगाड़ियों की सूची

विशेष गाड़ी सं.	स्थान से	प्रस्थान समय	स्थान तक	आगमन समय	आगमन/चलने के दिन	चलने की तिथि
03255	पटना जं.	22:20	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	15:00	गुरुवार, रविवार	23.11.2023 से 10.12.2023
03256	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	23:30	पटना जं.	17:20	शुक्रवार, सोमवार	24.11.2023 से 11.12.2023
02391	पटना जं.	22:20	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	15:00	शनिवार	25.11.2023 से 09.12.2023
02392	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	23:30	पटना जं.	17:20	रविवार	26.11.2023 से 10.12.2023
03635	गया जं.	14:15	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	05:00	सोमवार, बुधवार, शुक्रवार	20.11.2023 से 08.12.2023
03636	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	07:00	गया जं.	20:45	मंगलवार, गुरुवार, शनिवार	21.11.2023 से 09.12.2023
05557	जयनगर	06:00	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	05:00	मंगलवार	21.11.2023 से 05.12.2023
05558	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	07:30	जयनगर	06:30	बुधवार	22.11.2023 से 06.12.2023
04678	फिरोजपुर कैंट जं.	13:25	पटना जं.	17:00	बुधवार	29.11.2023 तक
04677	पटना जं.	18:45	फिरोजपुर कैंट जं.	22:40	गुरुवार	30.11.2023 तक
04012	नई दिल्ली	19:20	दरभंगा जं.	16:45	मंगलवार, शुक्रवार	07.11.2023 से 28.11.2023
04011	दरभंगा जं.	18:00	नई दिल्ली	16:40	बुधवार, शनिवार	08.11.2023 से 29.11.2023
04518	पंडीगढ़	23:15	गोरखपुर	18:20	गुरुवार	30.11.2023 तक
04517	गोरखपुर	22:05	पंडीगढ़	14:10	शुक्रवार	01.12.2023 तक
04530	भटिंडा जं.	20:55	वाराणसी जं.	17:30	रविवार, बुधवार	05.11.2023 से 29.11.2023
04529	वाराणसी जं.	20:40	भटिंडा जं.	19:10	सोमवार, गुरुवार	06.11.2023 से 30.11.2023
04060	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	10:30	जयनगर	15:15	मंगलवार, शुक्रवार	07.11.2023 से 28.11.2023
04059	जयनगर	17:00	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	19:55	बुधवार, शनिवार	08.11.2023 से 29.11.2023
04488	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	23:15	गोरखपुर	14:00	शनिवार	25.11.2023 तक
04487	गोरखपुर	17:25	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	10:40	रविवार	05.11.2023 से 28.11.2023
04010	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	23:45	जोगबनी	05:20	मंगलवार	07.11.2023 से 28.11.2023
04009	जोगबनी	09:00	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	16:05	गुरुवार	09.11.2023 से 30.11.2023
01664	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	11:10	सहरसा जं.	11:20	सोमवार	27.11.2023 तक
01663	सहरसा जं.	14:30	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	13:55	मंगलवार	28.11.2023 तक
03257	दानापुर	07:30	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	00:30	रविवार	26.11.2023 से 10.12.2023
03258	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	05:00	दानापुर	20:45	सोमवार	27.11.2023 से 11.12.2023
05577	सहरसा जं.	19:10	अम्बाला कैंट जं.	23:15	शुक्रवार	24.11.2023 से 08.12.2023
05578	अम्बाला कैंट जं.	03:40	सहरसा जं.	09:45	रविवार	26.11.2023 से 10.12.2023
05531	रक्सौल जं.	22:25	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	18:00	रविवार	26.11.2023 से 10.12.2023
05532	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	20:00	रक्सौल जं.	14:30	सोमवार	27.11.2023 से 11.12.2023
05273	मुजफ्फरपुर जं.	18:00	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	11:00	बुधवार, शनिवार	22.11.2023 से 09.12.2023
05274	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	13:25	मुजफ्फरपुर जं.	07:00	गुरुवार, रविवार	23.11.2023 से 10.12.2023
05005	गोरखपुर	14:40	अमृतसर जं.	09:30	शुक्रवार	01.12.2023 तक
05006	अमृतसर जं.	12:45	गोरखपुर	08:50	शनिवार	02.12.2023 तक
04049	नई दिल्ली	23:30	श्री माता वैष्णो देवी कटड़ा	11:25	सोमवार, शनिवार	27.11.2023 तक
04050	श्री माता वैष्णो देवी कटड़ा	18:30	नई दिल्ली	06:25	मंगलवार, रविवार	28.11.2023 तक
04080	नई दिल्ली	19:20	वाराणसी जं.	09:45	सोम, गुरुवार, शनि	06.11.2023 से 30.11.2023
04079	नई दिल्ली	18:35	नई दिल्ली	09:00	मंगल, शुक्रवार, रवि	07.11.2023 से 30.11.2023
01654	श्री माता वैष्णो देवी कटड़ा	23:20	वाराणसी जं.	23:55	रविवार	26.11.2023 तक
01653	वाराणसी जं.	06:20	श्री माता वैष्णो देवी कटड़ा	11:20	मंगलवार	28.11.2023 तक
04646	जम्मू तवी	05:45	बरोनी जं.	12:10	गुरुवार	30.11.2023 तक
04645	बरोनी जं.	15:15	जम्मू तवी	22:30	शुक्रवार	01.12.2023 तक
04048	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	15:30	कटिहार जं.	15:00	बुध, शनि, मंगल, शुक्र	08.11, 14 एवं 17.11.2023
04047	कटिहार जं.	18:00	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	17:50	गुरु, रवि, बुध, शनि	09.12, 15 एवं 18.11.2023
04052	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	22:45	सहरसा जं.	03:30	बुध, शनि, मंगल, शुक्र	08.11, 14 एवं 17.11.2023
04051	सहरसा जं.	07:00	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	10:30	शुक्र, सोम, गुरु, रवि	10, 13, 16 एवं 19.11.2023
04058	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	08:30	जयनगर	10:00	गुरु, रवि, बुध, शनि	09.12, 15 एवं 18.11.2023
04057	जयनगर	11:00	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	10:00	शुक्र, सोम, गुरु, रवि	10, 13, 16 एवं 19.11.2023
04066	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	23:00	पटना जं.	16:00	सोमवार, गुरुवार	06.11.2023 से 30.11.2023
04065	पटना जं.	17:45	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	10:35	मंगलवार, शुक्रवार	07.11.2023 से 01.12.2023
04062	दिल्ली जं.	08:05	बरोनी जं.	06:30	रविवार	05.11.2023 से 26.11.2023
04061	बरोनी जं.	08:00	दिल्ली जं.	05:15	सोमवार	06.11.2023 से 27.11.2023
01676	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	23:15	मुजफ्फरपुर जं.	21:50	सोमवार, गुरुवार	06.11.2023 से 30.11.2023
01675	मुजफ्फरपुर जं.	23:00	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	23:30	मंगलवार, शुक्रवार	07.11.2023 से 01.12.2023
01678	नई दिल्ली	08:10	गया जं.	00:30	सोमवार, शुक्रवार	06.11.2023 से 27.11.2023
01677	गया जं.	07:35	नई दिल्ली	23:35	मंगलवार, शनिवार	07.11.2023 से 28.11.2023
02250	नई दिल्ली	19:10	पटना जं.	07:30	शुक्र, सोम, बुध, शुक्र	10, 13, 15 एवं 17.11.2023
02249	पटना जं.	09:00	नई दिल्ली	21:00	शनि, मंगल, गुरु, शनि	11, 14, 16 एवं 18.11.2023
03576	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	11:55	आसनसोल जं.	10:20	शनिवार	04.11.2023 तक
04002	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	23:55	पटना जं.	15:45	शुक्र, शनि, सोम, मंगल, गुरु	10, 11, 13, 14 एवं 16.11.2023
04001	पटना जं.	18:45	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	10:20	शनि, रवि, मंगल, बुध, शुक्र	11, 12, 14, 15 एवं 17.11.2023
04022	नई दिल्ली	15:30	सहरसा जं.	16:30	शुक्र, शनि, सोम, मंगल, गुरु	10, 11, 13, 14 एवं 16.11.2023
04021	सहरसा जं.	19:00	नई दिल्ली	20:20	शनि, रवि, मंगल, बुध, शुक्र	11, 12, 14, 15 एवं 17.11.2023
05283	मुजफ्फरपुर जं.	18:00	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	11:00	बुधवार, शनिवार	11.11.2023 से 18.12.2023
05284	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	13:25	मुजफ्फरपुर जं.	07:00	गुरुवार, रविवार	12.11.2023 से 19.12.2023
02252	नई दिल्ली	07:25	पटना जं.	19:00	शनि, मंगल, गुरु	11, 14 एवं 16.11.2023
02251	पटना जं.	07:30	नई दिल्ली	19:00	रवि, बुध, शुक्र	12, 15 एवं 17.11.2023
09097	बनारस टर्मिनल	21:50	जम्मू तवी	08:35	रविवार	12.11.2023 से 26.11.2023
09098	जम्मू तवी	23:20	बनारस टर्मिनल	10:10	मंगलवार	14.11.2023 से 28.11.2023
09523	ओखा	10:00	दिल्ली सराय रोहिल्ला	10:10	मंगलवार	28.11.2023 तक
09524	दिल्ली सराय रोहिल्ला	13:20	ओखा	10:50	बुधवार	29.11.2023 तक
03435	मालदा टाउन	09:30	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	12:30	सोमवार	13, 20 एवं 27.11.2023
03436	आनंद विहार टर्मिनल	18:30	मालदा टाउन	23:30	मंगलवार	14, 21 एवं 28.11.2023
02246	नई दिल्ली</					